

Welcome Back!

Gifted & Talented Students and Their Parents:

Welcome back to a new year at Coretta Scott King Young Women's Leadership Academy High School. You are among the *over 20 students* at CSK who have been previously identified as Gifted & Talented. We are thrilled to have this group of bright, motivated young women among our student body. This school year, the Gifted & Talented program at CSK will be overseen by Mrs. Stovall and a team of gifted-certified teachers. We will collaborate with teachers to ensure that you are challenged in ways that are appropriate to your abilities.

In high school, your need for academic curiosity and autonomy, increased rigor, advanced content, and faster paced instruction are met through your Honors and AP courses. Teachers of Honors and AP courses are mandated to differentiate their instruction to reconcile the needs of the Gifted & Talented students on their rosters. Our team of gifted teachers will work with your teachers to make certain the quality and appropriateness of differentiation for Gifted & Talented students is present.

Along with traditional classroom instruction, Gifted & Talented students have the opportunity to stretch themselves intellectually through projects and extracurricular activities. Gifted & Talented students are greatly encouraged to complete an Academic Fair project in Math, Science, Social Studies, or Technology. If you are looking for guidance in finding a challenging extracurricular activity, please reach out to Mrs. Stovall at cmwilliams@apsk12.org. See the list of academic extracurricular activities below.

			-
\sim			
∨ 1	nca	ara	11/
JI		ere	ıv.

Mrs. Stovall
Gifted Lead Teacher

Academic Clubs & Activities:

Afterschool All-stars Beta Club

Drama Club Mu Alpha Theta

Cheerleading Softball

Soccer Bee Keeper's Club

Tennis Sewing club

Dance Race2Read (reading club)

Track Band

Basketball Student Government Association

Volleyball Student Advisory Council Science Club Governor's Honors Program

For more information about our Academic Clubs and Activities email Mrs. Stovall at cmwilliams@apsk12.org